NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2020, 10:00 AM, SPECIAL SESSION
3RD FLOOR, UPSHUR COUNTY COURTHOUSE, COURTHOUSE SQUARE, GILMER, TEXAS

SPECIAL SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Invocation.
- 2. Consider, discuss and take action ratifying and extending the UPSHUR COUNTY LOCAL DISASTER DECLARATION dated March 17, 2020 and the DIRECTIVE NO. 1 issued under said DECLARATION dated March 17, 2020.
- 2.1 Hear report from Upshur County Emergency Management Coordinator and the COVID-19 RESPONSE COMMITTEE.
- 3. Consider, discuss and take action on possible new actions, directives, or measures to prevent the spread of COVIG-19, such as:
 - A. Emergency paid administrative leave policy for employees of Upshur County;
 - B. Adjusting dates, times and methods of conducting County business while still performing the functions of local government;
 - C. Implementing CDC's directives and orders of the President and the Governor;
 - D. Set guidelines defining social gatherings; and,
 - E. Such other matters as may be necessary to promote and support the Upshur County Emergency Plan.
- 4. Consider, discuss and take action creating an Upshur County Facebook page.

5. Consider, discuss and take action to allow public alternate participation in future Commissioners' Court meetings, such as via Facebook, and limiting public attendance at said meetings.

Adiourn.

Todd Tefteller, Upshur County Judge

NOTES

This meeting will be by broadcast live via Facebook. Go to the Boshur County website which is www.countyofupshur.com and click on the Upshur County facebook hk.

In person appearance at this meeting is limited to members of the Upshur County Commissioners Court and/or Upshur County department heads or their designees. General members of the public must participate via Facebook, unless permission to attend is granted by the County Judge.

Questions should be submitted via the Upshur County Facebook page prior to 9 a.m. on the day of the meeting.